JAN 2 1 2004
Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04586
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

01-27-2004



102655174

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS O

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
Tab settings	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC, former known as Norwest Business Credit, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:P.G. DESIGN ELECTRONICS, INC. Internal Address:				
Execution Date: April 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) (issued as Reg. No. 2,340,178)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,927,139; 1,962,300; 1,934,671				
Additional number(s) at					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Suite 101 LMUELLER 00000197 75550787 40.00 09 75.00 8P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip:21043					
	THIS SPACE 9				
9. Signature. Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	ignature or sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments				
	required cover sheet information to:				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0140

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, P. G. DESIGN ELECTRONICS, INC. (the "Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., formerly known as Norwest Business Credit, Inc. (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1861, Frame 0793, on February 23, 1999, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 30th day of April, 2003.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

	By: Trian I. Frank Its: Vice President
	its. Vice (residence
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS	
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	
Personally came before me this	304 day of April, 2003, to me known to be the

Personally came before me this 304 day of April, 2003, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., by its authority.

Notary Public, State of Wiscousin My commission 12/06

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0141

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Triangle and Circle Design	1,927,139	October 17, 1995
COLOR FUSION	1,962,300	March 12, 1996
XCEED TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN	1,934,671	November 14, 1995

APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
PORTAI.	75/550 787	September 10, 1998

MW703809_2

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0142